U.S. PTO 11/789254

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04

04/24/2007

RE



05-11-2007

103405133

ocket No.: 100544-0019

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

Patent and Trademark Oi

Name of conveying party(ies): Henry T. Fung		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Henry 1. Fung		Name: Amphus, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
] Merger	Street Address: 2372 Qume, Suite F
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	
Other		City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 9513
Execution Date: 05/15/2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent num	here(e).	
, ,		n, the execution date of the application is: 04/24/2007
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	Filing Date	B. Palent No.(5)
10/2007 DBYRNE		
FC:8021 40.00 DA		
C:8021 40.00 DA		ached? ☐ Yes [7] No
	Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	Additional numbers atta	6 Tatal auchar of annihing and actors involved.
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers atta	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	Additional numbers atta correspondence led:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle	Additional numbers atta correspondence led:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle	Additional numbers atta correspondence led:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle	Additional numbers atta correspondence led:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle Internal Address: Dykema Gossett F	Additional numbers atta correspondence led:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle Internal Address: Dykema Gossett F Street Address: 39577 Woodward A Suite 300	Additional numbers atta correspondence led: PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle Internal Address: Dykema Gossett F Street Address: 39577 Woodward A Suite 300	Additional numbers attal correspondence led: PLLC venue te: MI ZIP: 48304	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle Internal Address: Dykema Gossett F Street Address: 39577 Woodward A Suite 300 City: Bloomfield Hills Sta	Additional numbers attactor correspondence led: PLLC venue te: MI ZIP: 48304 DO NO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) TUSE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle Internal Address: Dykema Gossett F Street Address: 39577 Woodward A Suite 300 City: Bloomfield Hills Sta	Additional numbers attactor correspondence led: PLLC venue te: MI ZIP: 48304 DO NO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT

Date

REEL: 019299 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HENRY T. FUNG, San Jose, California, has invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIVITY OR EVENT BASED DYNAMIC ENERGY CONSERVING SERVER RECONFIGURATION for which invention an application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed concurrently herewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, AMPHUS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2372 Qume, Suite F, San Jose, CA 95131, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving

1

said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date set forth below:

Date

SENEY T PING

A-70532/RMA 1028946

2

PATENT REEL: 019299 FRAME: 0426